Intel Core i5-10600K Processor|10th Gen|FCLGA1200
Product Specification
Brand Intel
Model i5-10600K
Generation 10th Generation
Number of cores 6
Number of Threads 12
Base Clock Speed 4.10 GHz
Max turbo speed 4.80 GHz
Bus Speed 8 GT/s
TDP 125 W
Max memory size 128 GB
Memory types DDR4-2666
max memory channels 2
Maximum Memory Bandwidth 41.6 GB/s
PCI Express Revision 3
Max of PCI Express Lanes 16
L3 Cache 12 MB
Graphics Intel UHD Graphics 630
Graphics base frequency 350 MHz
Graphics max dynamic frequency 1.20 GHz
CPU Socket FCLGA1200